

**CITY OF WELLSBURG
BROOKE COUNTY, WV
CONTRACT #1 - MAIN ST, CHARLES ST, & COMMERCE ST - WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PLAN
BID TABULATION
MARCH 24, 2021 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #101-010-01117**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Independent Enterprises, Inc. Galdale, PA WV #059555		James White Construction Weirton, WV WV #001492		D&M Contracting Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		Alex E. Paris Contracting Co, Inc Atlasburg, PA WV #001172		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Glenn Johnston McKeesport, PA WV #023801	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 114,653.20	\$ 114,653.20	\$ 14,733.00	\$ 14,733.00
2	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,169.00	\$ 3,169.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 93,620.60	\$ 93,620.60	\$ 9,166.00	\$ 9,166.00
4	14	EA	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,086.75	\$ 29,214.50	\$ 791.00	\$ 11,074.00
5	10559	LF	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 Waterline	\$ 85.00	\$ 897,515.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 549,068.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 733,850.50	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,362,111.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 791,925.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 760,248.00
6	59	EA	8" Gate Valve, Complete with Box, Lid and Restraints	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 97,350.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 85,845.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 132,750.00	\$ 3,050.25	\$ 179,964.75	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 106,436.00
7	2	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 3" Water Line	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 998.75	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 2,626.00
8	19	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,003.70	\$ 19,070.30	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 25,137.00
9	11	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 21,725.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,036.85	\$ 11,405.35	\$ 2,547.00	\$ 28,017.00
10	3	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 8" Water Line	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,098.40	\$ 3,295.20	\$ 3,066.00	\$ 9,198.00
11	2863	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 65.00	\$ 186,095.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 70,143.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 60,123.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 94,479.00	\$ 59.85	\$ 171,350.55	\$ 32.00	\$ 91,616.00
12	1319	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 60.00	\$ 79,140.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 44,186.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 48,803.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 60,674.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 104,860.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,760.00
13	192	EA	Reconnect to Existing Services	\$ 850.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 177,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 249,600.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 227,520.00	\$ 994.25	\$ 190,896.00	\$ 1,157.00	\$ 222,144.00
14	14	EA	New Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 75,880.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 85,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 7,847.00	\$ 109,858.00	\$ 5,937.00	\$ 83,118.00
15	16	EA	Tie Into Existing Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 109,600.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 112,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,111.60	\$ 81,785.60	\$ 20,714.00	\$ 331,424.00
16	10196	LF	Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 14.55	\$ 148,351.80	\$ 52.50	\$ 535,290.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 420,585.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 101,960.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 314,036.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 489,408.00
17	3022	LF	Concrete Pavement Repair	\$ 107.00	\$ 323,354.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 237,227.00	\$ 111.50	\$ 336,953.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 190,386.00	\$ 140.80	\$ 425,497.60	\$ 205.00	\$ 619,510.00
18	290	LF	Brick Sidewalk/Driveway Repair	\$ 44.45	\$ 12,890.50	\$ 148.50	\$ 43,065.00	\$ 207.75	\$ 60,247.50	\$ 97.00	\$ 28,130.00	\$ 162.40	\$ 47,096.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 58,870.00
19	2265	SY	2" Pavement Planing	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,758.75	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,758.75	\$ 4.95	\$ 11,211.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,855.00
20	2265	SY	2" Superpave Asphalt Skid Resistant Pavement	\$ 9.45	\$ 21,404.25	\$ 21.50	\$ 48,697.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 30,577.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,975.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 54,926.25	\$ 21.00	\$ 47,565.00
21	159	GAL	Tack Coat	\$ 5.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 2,186.25	\$ 5.60	\$ 890.40	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,701.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,565.00
22	1	EA	4" Hot Tap Tie-Into Existing Water Line	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 5,310.20	\$ 5,310.20	\$ 8,706.00	\$ 8,706.00
23	3	EA	6" Hot Tap Tie-Into Existing Water Line	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 5,821.00	\$ 17,463.00	\$ 9,133.00	\$ 27,399.00
24	3	EA	8" Hot Tap Tie-Into Existing Water Lines	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 6,584.75	\$ 19,754.25	\$ 10,097.00	\$ 30,291.00
25	3	EA	10"x8" Hot Tap Tie-Into Existing Water Line	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 7,523.50	\$ 22,570.50	\$ 12,820.00	\$ 38,460.00
26	19	EA	Abandon Existing Gate Valve	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 152.50	\$ 2,897.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 512.30	\$ 9,733.70	\$ 918.00	\$ 17,442.00
27	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 62,145.50	\$ 62,145.50	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 70,262.60	\$ 70,262.60	\$ 13,278.00	\$ 13,278.00
				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 2,191,190.55		\$ 2,199,900.00		\$ 2,609,000.00		\$ 2,614,834.15		\$ 2,912,461.00		\$ 3,123,215.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@bedshensgroup.com
www.bedshensgroup.com



3-25-21